
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004981-2022 

Contract

Children and Young People’s Mental Health Peer
Mentoring and Education

London Borough of Camden

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004981
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e210  
Published 22 February 2022, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Camden

5 Pancras Square

London

N1C 4AG

Contact

David Walsh

Email

david.walsh@camden.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004981-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004981-2022
mailto:david.walsh@camden.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.camden.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children and Young People’s Mental Health Peer Mentoring and Education

Reference number

YP Peer Mentoring and Education 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.camden.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28


Page 3 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

The service awarded provides peer support and engagement work aimed at children and
young people aged 11-18 years in a range of settings, including schools and community
groups. The overall aim of the service is to prevent and reduce the impact of mental
health conditions on children and young people.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £598,167

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85310000 - Social work services

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Main site or place of performance

London Borough of Camden

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service provides peer support and engagement work aimed at children and young
people aged 11-18 years in a range of settings, including schools and community groups.
The overall aim of the service is to prevent and reduce the impact of mental health
conditions on children and young people.

The service was procured through the light touch regime using a process similar to the
open procedure. The contract is for a period of 2 + 1 years. The Children and Young
People’s Mental Health Peer Mentoring and Peer Education services was jointly procured



Page 4 to 8

under one contract, the cost which for this period

£199,389 per year; equating to £598,167 for the three years (including the one year
extension) assuming no inflationary uplifts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Service model / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Service outcomes / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Partnership Working / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Presentation / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023197

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Children and Young People’s Mental Health Peer Mentoring and Education

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/023197-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fitzrovia Youth in Action

Basement

London

66-68 Warren Street

Email

andre.schott@fya.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

National registration number

1136697

Internet address

http://www.fya.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £598,167

Total value of the contract/lot: £598,167

mailto:andre.schott@fya.org.uk
http://www.fya.org.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London 

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution (CEDR)

70 Fleet Street

London 

EC4Y 1EU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall 

London 

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-25T00:10:58+0000
	TCPDF




